
 

3$*(���RI�� 
7KH�LQIRUPDWLRQ�FRQWDLQHG�LQ�WKLV�GRFXPHQW�LV�WKH�VROH�SURSHUW\�RI�$'5,$1�67((/�&203$1<��$'5,$1�67((/�
&203$1<�UHWDLQV�WKH�ULJKW�WR�PRGLI\�DQG�RU�FKDQJH�WKH�SURGXFW�RI�LWV�GHVLJQ�DW�DQ\�WLPH�ZLWKRXW�SULRU�QRWLILFDWLRQ�� 

6((�3$*(���)25�$33/,&$7,21�127(6�$1'�$&&(6625,(6��27+(5�352'8&76�7+$7�
:25.�:,7+�7+,6�81,7� 

  
352'8&7�:(,*+7 

  
 
  
  

:,'7+�[�'(37+�[�+(,*+7 
  
� 
  
  

&$3$&,7< 
  
� 
  
  

&2/25 
  
� 
  
  

&$7$/2*�180%(5 
  � 

352'8&7�)($785(6 
 

6+(/9,1*�81,7���´+�;���´: 

)ROGLQJ�WDEOH�ZLWK�5XVVLDQ�ELUFK�ZRRG�WDEOH�7KH�IROGLQJ�WDEOH�FDQ�
EH�LQVWDOOHG�LQ�YDULRXV�ORFDWLRQV�WKURXJK�RXW�WKH�YHKLFOH��SDUWLWLRQ��
UHDU�GRRUV��HWF���7KLV�XQLW�IROGV�GRZQ�DW���GHJ��DQG�IROGV�XS�SDUDO�
OHO�WR�PRXQWLQJ�VXUIDFH� 

 

6((�3$*(���)25�$33/,&$7,21�127(6�$1'�$&&(6625,(6��27+(5�352'8&76�7+$7�
:25.�:,7+�7+,6�81,7� 

���/%6 

��µ�[���µ�[�µ�����µ 

���/%6�3(5�6+(/) 

*5$< 

����� 



3$*(���RI�� 
7KH�LQIRUPDWLRQ�FRQWDLQHG�LQ�WKLV�GRFXPHQW�LV�WKH�VROH�SURSHUW\�RI�$'5,$1�67((/�&203$1<��$'5,$1�67((/�
&203$1<�UHWDLQV�WKH�ULJKW�WR�PRGLI\�DQG�RU�FKDQJH�WKH�SURGXFW�RI�LWV�GHVLJQ�DW�DQ\�WLPH�ZLWKRXW�SULRU�QRWLILFDWLRQ�� 

&$7$/2*�180%(5 

352'8&7�$33/,&$7,21 

$&&(6625,(6�7+$7�:,//�:25.�:,7+�7+,6�352'8&7 

&$7$/2*�180%(5��������������������������������'(6&5,37,21 

63(&,$/�$33/,&$7,21�127(6 

6+(/9,1*�81,7���´+�;���´: 

 

����� 

7KLV�SURGXFW�LV�GHVLJQHG�WR�EH�LQVWDOOHG�DQ\ZKHUH�LQVLGH�WKH�YHKLFOH�
ZKHUH�WKHUH�LV�VSDFH�DOORZHG�� 

����� ��´�;���´��5866,$1�%,5&+�:22'�6+(/) 

����� )2/'-83�'(6.�/+�$50��$660 

����� )2/'-83�'(6.�/+�$50��$660 

�����-* %$&.�3/$7(�)2/'�'2:1�'(6.���� 

%$*����� )$67(1(5�%$*� 

  

  

  

  

  



2

1

4

3

5

A
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 64188 FOLD-UP DESK LH ARM 
ASSM 1

2 64187 FOLD-UP DESK RH ARM 
ASSM 1

3 66415 RUSSIAN BIRCH 18 x 24 1

4 64186-G BACK PLATE, FOLD-DOWN 
DESK 2

5 BAG64189 BAG FOR 64189 1

PG: REV:

NUMBER
INSTR.

NUMBER
PART

DESC.

:

:

: FOLD-UP DESK,24x18

66881

66883

PART

1



PAGE:

LOCATION, BE SURE THAT YOUR HOLE HAS 1/16" CLEARANCE.

2

GET TO KNOW THE VEHICLE     - AT THE BEGINNING OF ANY INSTALLATION, 
CHECK THE LOCATION OF THE FUEL TANK, FUEL LINES, BRAKE LINES, HIGH VOLTAGE 
BATTERIES AND WIRING HARNESSES TO AVOID INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE FROM TOOL 
CONTACT.

SEAL ALL EXTERIOR HOLES     - ALL INSTALLATION HOLES SHOULD BE SEALED WITH 
BUTYL TAPE OR SILICON TO PREVENT WATER AND EXHAUST GASES FROM ENTERING THE 
VEHICLE. 

CONTROL DRILL DEPTH     - TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THE VEHICLE, USE A DRILL STOP 
OR CLEARED STEP BIT WHEN DRILLING INSTALLATION HOLES.

ALWAYS ADD PRIMER     - WHEN ADDING INSTALLATION HOLES BE SURE TO USE A 
SELF-ETCHING PRIMER TO PREVENT CORROSION, FASTENER FAILURE AND INJURY.

MOUNTING POINTS MUST HAVE METAL-TO-METAL CONTACT     - USE 
PROVIDED MOUNTING SPACERS TO ACCOMMODATE FOR VEHICLE FEATURES, CARPET OR 
SUBFLOORS. 

PROVIDE CLEARANCE FOR SPACERS     - IF THE INSTALLATION VEHICLE 
CONTAINS A CARPET OR SUBFLOOR, USE A 1-3/16" DIAMETER CARPET CUTTER                
(P/N: 31183-0) AT ALL MOUNTING LOCATIONS TO OPEN UP ROOM FOR SPACERS. 

CHECK SPACER ORIENTATION     - BE SURE THAT THE INDENT IN THE SPACER 
COVERS THE PLUSNUT HEAD; THIS ENSURES THE MOST METAL-TO-METAL CONTACT AND 
REDUCES VIBRATION. 

PLUSNUT INSTALLATION     - A PLUSNUT GUN IS RECOMMENDED FOR PLUSNUT 
INSTALLATION FOR ITS PRODUCTION SPEED. HOWEVER, A PLUSNUT SETTING TOOL CAN 
ALSO BE USED (P/N: 22200-0).

THRU-BOLT CLEARANCE     - WHEN USING A THRU-BOLT AT ANY MOUNTING 

BEST PRACTICES



PAGE:

3 FASTENERS USED

FAS0440
NUT,HEX NLK FLG 5/16-18ZP

QTY: 04

QTY: 06
SCREW,THP 1/4-20X1.25 ZP

FAS0053

QTY: 06
NUT,HEX NLK FLG 1/4-20 ZP

FAS0055

FAS0438
SCREW,HFLNG 5/16-18X.75ZP

QTY: 04



EDGES ARE FLUSH
MAKE SURE 

MARK CENTER OF 
SLOT ON BOTH SIDES.
(6) PLACES

USE FAS0053 AND FAS0055
(06 PLACES)
7/16 WRENCH
#2 PHILLIPS

PROCESS, TAPE OVER DRILLING LOCATIONS MAY REDUCE CHIPPING.

4 BEGIN ASSEMBLY
STEP 1 - MARK ARM HOLES ON WOOD DESK. DRILL HOLES USING A 
0.281-9/32" DRILL BIT. WOOD MAY CHIP DURING THE DRILLING 

STEP 2 - THROUGH BOLT THE TABLETOP TO THE ARMS

PAGE:

4



PAGE:

5 STEP 3 - TRANSFER HOLES TO PARTITION AT DESIRED LOCATION. DRILL 
LOCATIONS WITH A 0.343" DRILL BIT. THROUGH BOLT AS SHOWN.

USE BACKER PLATE ON 
OTHER SIDE OF PARTITION.

NOTE: MAX TABLE LOAD IS 50LBS

USE SCREW FAS0438 (4)
& NUT FAS0440 (4)

MARK LOCATIONS ON
 BOTH SIDES.
(4) PLACES


